No	otice of Determination	on		Appendix D		
To:	Citice of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: Contra Costa Water District			
■	U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Address: P.O. Box H20 Concord CA 94524 Contact: Mark Seedall	2023-00074		
			Phone: 510 688 8119	FILED		
	County Clerk County of: Contra Costa County Address: 555 Escobar Street Martinez, CA 94553		Lead Agency (if differer	March 6, 2023 KRISTIN B. CONNELLY		
			Address:	CLERK-RECORDER		
			Contact:	SUL AL		
			Phone:	D) (3-1,-1,-1,-1)		
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	iance with Section 211o	Deputy clerk to or 21152 of the Public		
	tte Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Cleari	nahouse): 2022120636			
	pject Title: Ambrose Debris S					
	oject Applicant: Contra Costa					
	eject Location (include county)					
	ect Description:	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Co als	nited States Bureau of Reclam ontra Costa Canal (the "Canal so includes a mechanical syst the Canal.	") with a similar bar scree	n at the same location.	The proposed project		
Thi	s is to advise that the Contra	a Costa Water District ■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re		has approved the above		
	scribed project on March 1, 2 (date scribed project.		ne following determination	ns regarding the above		
2. [3. I 4. / 5. /	The project [will will no will no An Environmental Impact F A Negative Declaration wa Mitigation measures [were A mitigation reporting or monity a statement of Overriding Coreindings [were were no	Report was prepared for to some prepared for this project of this project of were not] made a contoring plan [was	his project pursuant to that t pursuant to the provision Indition of the approval of as not] adopted for this p was not] adopted for this	ns of CEQA. the project. project.		
neg	is is to certify that the final EIF gative Declaration, is available ttps://www.ccwater.com/1052	e to the General Public at		ject approval, or the		
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	of Rich	Title: Assistant G	eneral Manager		
Da	te: March 6, 2023	Date Rece	eived for filing at OPR:			

RECEIPT NUMBER: 07-03/06/2023-074 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (# applicable) SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. 2022/20698 DATE 03/06/2023 OATE	DI W 700.02 (NEV. 01/01/20) (10/0003), 21/0/00.02		Print	StantOver	Finalize&Email	
07-03/09/2023-074 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (if applicable) 2022120638 DATE 2022120638 DATE 20306/2023 DATE 2023-00074 DATE			RECEIPT NUME	RER.		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY CONTRA COSTA WATER DISTRICT COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING CONTRA COSTA COUNTY COUNTY/STATE AGENCY COUNTY/STATE COU						
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. 2022120636			STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)			
LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL DATE 03/06/2023						
CONTRA COSTA WATER DISTRICT COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING CONTRA COSTA COUNTY PROJECT TITLE AMBROSE DEBRIS SCREEN PROJECT PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CONTRA COSA WATER DISTRICT PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE CONCORD CA 94524 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CITY STATE CONCORD CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental impact Report (EIR) Miligated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$ 1,305.25 \$ Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) COPW No Effect Deter			2022120636	TDATE		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING CONTRA COSTA COUNTY AMBROSE DEBRIS SCREEN PROJECT PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CONTRA COSA WATER DISTRICT PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL CONCRD CONCORD CA 94524 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CITY STATE CONCORD CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CITY State Agency CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE STATE CONCORD CA 94524 CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE CONCORD CA 94524 CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE CIP CODE STATE CONCORD CA 94524 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CONCORD CA 94524 CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE CIP CODE STATE CONCORD CA 94524 CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE CIP CODE STATE CONCORD CA 94524 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CONCORD CA 94524 CONCORD CA 94524 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CONCORD CONCORD CA 94524 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CONCORD CONCORD CA 94524 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CONCORD CA 94524 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CONCORD CA 94524 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CONCORD CONCORD CA 94524 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CONCORD CONCORD CONCORD CONCORD CA 94524 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CONCORD CONC		LEADAGENCY EMAIL				
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY PROJECT TITLE AMBROSE DEBRIS SCREEN PROJECT PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CONTRA COSA WATER DISTRICT PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL CONTRA COSA WATER DISTRICT PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE CONCORD CA 94524 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CONCORD CONCORD CONCORD CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW 1,305.25 \$ Exampt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) COFW No Effect Determination (attach) COFW No Effect Determina						
AMBROSE DEBRIS SCREEN PROJECT PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CONTRA COSA WATER DISTRICT PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE CONCORD CA 94524 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CITY CONCORD CA State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW 1,305.25 \$ Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) State Apency \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		DOCUMENT NUMBER			
AMBROSE DEBRIS SCREEN PROJECT PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CONTRA COSA WATER DISTRICT CONCORD C	CONTRA COSTA COUNTY			2023-00074		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CONTRA COSA WATER DISTRICT PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (510) 688-8119 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CONCORD CA 94524 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW 1,305.25 \$ Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) County documentary handling fee County documentary handling fee Cash Credit Check Other CHK#8946/8947 TOTAL RECEIVED SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	PROJECT TITLE					
CONTRA COSA WATER DISTRICT PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE CONCORD CA 94524 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$ 1,305.25 \$ Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Exempt Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) Water Right Application or Petition Fee County documentary handling fee Other PAYMENT METHOD: AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE				Terrorie 10 A		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY CONCORD CA 94524 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated//Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$ 1,305.25 \$ Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL				
PO BOX H20				<u> </u>	19	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency	PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$ 3,839.25 \$ Mittigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$ 2,764.00 \$ 2,764.00 \$ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$ 1,305.25 \$ Exempt from fee	PO BOX H20	CONCORD	CA	94524		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				_	
□ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$ 3,839.25 \$ □ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$ 2,764.00 \$ 2,764.00 □ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$ 1,305.25 \$ □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$ 850.00 \$ □ County documentary handling fee □ S 50.00 \$ □ Other PAYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Credit □ Check □ Other CHK#9946/8947 TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,814.00 SIGNATURE □ AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	★ Local Public Agency ★ School District ★ Schoo	Other Special District	State A	gency	☐ Private Entity	
□ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$ 3,839.25 \$ □ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$ 2,764.00 \$ 2,764.00 □ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$ 1,305.25 \$ □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$ 850.00 \$ □ County documentary handling fee □ S 50.00 \$ □ Other PAYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Credit □ Check □ Other CHK#9946/8947 TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,814.00 SIGNATURE □ AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE						
☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$ 2,764.00 \$ 2,764.00 ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$ 1,305.25 \$ Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)						
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$ 1,305.25 \$ Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$ 850.00 \$ County documentary handling fee \$ 50.00 \$ Other PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other CHK#8946/8947 TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,814.00						
□ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$ 850.00 \$ □ County documentary handling fee \$ 50.00 \$ □ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Credit ☑ Check □ Other CHK#8946/8947 TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,814.00 AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE						
Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$ 850.00 \$ County documentary handling fee \$ 50.00 \$ Other	☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$ 1,305.25 \$		•	
Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$ 850.00 \$ County documentary handling fee \$ 50.00 \$ Other	E Formation to					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$ 850.00 \$ ☐ County documentary handling fee \$ 50.00 \$ ☐ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other CHK#8946/8947 TOTAL RECEIVED \$ SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	•					
□ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$ 850.00 \$ □ County documentary handling fee \$ 50.00 \$ □ Other \$ □ Cash □ Credit ☒ Check □ Other CHK#8946/8947 TOTAL RECEIVED \$ □ SIGNATURE □ AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE □ AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE						
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$ 850.00 \$ ☐ County documentary handling fee \$ 50.00 \$ ☐ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other CHK#8946/8947 TOTAL RECEIVED \$ SIGNATURE ☐ AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE		vA				
© County documentary handling fee \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 ☐ Other	Pee previously paid (attach previously issued casi receipt cop	y ,				
© County documentary handling fee \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 ☐ Other	☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	s 850.00 \$			
Other \$	-	.,	·			
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other CHK#8946/8947 TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,814.00 SIGNATURE ☐ AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE			\$ 50.00			
Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other CHK#8946/8947 TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,814.00				-		
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE		/8947 TOTAL	RECEIVED \$		2,814.00	
Thum out						
X Thomas Shanise Deputy Clerk						
	SIGNATURE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TITLE			

CH 18789

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

Kristin B. Connelly Contra Costa County Clerk-Recorder 555 Escobar Street Martinez, CA 94553 (925) 335-7900

Public

Receipt No.: 202300018383

Cashier:

230

Register:

WINDOW3

Date/Time: 03/06/2023 04:07 PM

Description	Fee			
Negative Declaration				
Filing Time:	04:07 PM			
Filing Total:	\$2,814.00			
Filing Fee:	\$2,814.00			
Total Amount Due:	\$2,814.00			
Total Paid				
Check Tendered:	\$2,764.00			
#8946				
Check Tendered:	\$50.00			
#8947				
Amount Due:	\$0.00			

THANK YOU PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE

